Interval
Surface to 570’
570’ - 4600°
4600’ - 8700’

Curve

Horizontal

—— -

MUD PROGRAM:

Type

Fresh Water
Brine Water
Fresh Water

Fresh Water

Weight
8.5 ppg
10 ppg

8.5 ppg

8.6 ppg

Bone Springs 7.2 ppg
Produced Crude

10

Viscosity Remarks

30-32

28-29

28-29

35

28-29

Circulate reserve
Circulate reserve
Circulate reserve

Raise visc. with starch
and gel

Circulate reserve



