MUD PROGRAM:

Interval	Type	Weight	<u>Viscosity</u>	<u>Remarks</u>
Surface to 570'	Fresh Water	8.5 ppg	30-32	Circulate reserve
570' - 4600'	Brine Water	10 ppg	28-29	Circulate reserve
4600' - 8700'	Fresh Water	8.5 ppg	28-29	Circulate reserve
Curve	Fresh Water	8.6 ppg	35	Raise visc. with starch and gel
Horizontal	Bone Springs Produced Cru		28-29	Circulate reserve

. .